# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Valerie Petay	10/20/2005
Francis LeCroix	10/20/2005
Emmanuel Perrin	10/20/2005
Charles Gontier	10/20/2005
Jean-Pierre Blareau	10/21/2005
Marie-Benedicte Romond	10/26/2005
Elisabeth Singer	10/26/2005
Marie-Francoise Odou	10/26/2005
Catherine Demailly-Mullie	10/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE	
Street Address:	130, rue Jules Guesde	
City:	Levallois-Perret	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92302	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10552957

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: judy.creel@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

PATENT

REEL: 020575 FRAME: 0855

3H \$40 00

500474921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033339/301225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond O. Linker, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2 source=301225-02-27#page1.tif source=301225-02-27#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020575 FRAME: 0856 WHEREAS, I (We),

**INSERT NAMES** 

- 1 PETAY Valérie, 156 rue Georges Bizet, 59850 Nieppe France
- 2 LECROIX Francis, 244, rue Henri Baillieu, 59270 Godewaersvelde France

AND RESIDENCE

- 3 PERRIN Emmanuel, 419 rue Poperinghe, 59299 Boescheppe France
- 4 GONTIER Charles, 33 rue de la Louvière, 59800 Lille France

ADDRESSES OF INVENTORS:

- 5 BLAREAU Jean-Pierre, 65, rue de Cassel, 59114 Steenvoorde, France
- 6 ROMOND Marie-Bénédicte, 13-14, résidence les Andelys, Parc St Maur, 59800 Lille France
- 7 SINGER Elisabeth, 7 ter, Boulevard Louis XIV, 59800 Lille France
- 8 ODOU Marie-Françoise, 65, rue Henri Baillieu, 59270 Godeswaersvelde France
- 9 DEMAILLY-MULLIE Catherine, 28, route nationale, 62450 Le Sars France

, respectively,

INSERT TITLE

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

OF INVENTION:

Immunomodulatory product obtained from a bifidobacterium culture and compositions containing the same

INSERT DATE IN-VENTORS SIGNED DECLARATION: for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

and,

WHEREAS,

## **COMPAGNIE GERVAIS DANONE**

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at:

## 130, rue Jules Guesde, 92302 LEVALLOIS PERRET, France

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, by theses presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 020575 FRAME: 0857 Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 20/40/2005Date: 20/40/2005Date: 20/40/2005Date: 21/10/2005Date: 26/10/2005Date: 26/10/2005Date: 26/10/2005Date: 26/10/2005

**RECORDED: 02/28/2008** 

PETAL Valerie

LECROIX Francis

PERRIN Emmanuel

GONTIER Charles

BLAREAU Jean-Pierre

ROMOND Marie-Bénédicte

SINGER Elisabeth

ODOU Marie-Françoise

**DEMAILLY-MULLIE** 'Catherine

PATENT REEL: 020575 FRAME: 0858